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ABI Provincial Office 
Saskatchewan Ministry of Health, Community Care Branch Phone: 306-787-3479 
3475 Albert Street Regina SK S4S 6X6  Fax: 306-787-7095 

Name Designation Phone Numbers e-mail 

Michele Cairns Provincial Coordinator Work 306-787-6949 

 

mcairns@health.gov.sk.ca 

 

Liz Toms 
Administrative 

Support 
Work 306-787-3479 Elizabeth.Toms@health.gov.sk.ca 

Sask Central Outreach Team 

Saskatoon City Hospital 701 Queen Street Phone: 306-655-7743 

Saskatoon SK S7K 0M7 Fax: 306-655-8454 

       Toll free Number: 1-888-668-8717 
Name Designation Phone Numbers e-mail 

Alicia Carey Manager 
Work 

Cell 
306-655-8466 

306-361-1021 

 

Alicia.Carey@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Amy Morgan Rehab Coordinator 
Work 

  Cell 

306-655-8438 

  306-514-7751 

 

Amy.Morgan@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Kowanda Fruhstuk Office Assistant Work 306-655-7743 Kowanda.Fruhstuk@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Francis Cashin Recreation Therapist 
Work 

  Cell 
   

306-655-8431 
  306-514-8629 

Francis.Cashin@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Richelle Love 
Occupational 

Therapist 

Work 

  Cell 

306-655-8938 

  306-229-5857 
Richelle.Love@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Vacant Occupational Therapist 
Work 

  Cell 

306-655-8412 

  306-260-9564 
 

Brad Cooper Psychometrist Work 306-655-0846 Brad.Cooper@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Sadia Mansoor 
 

Speech Language 

Pathologist 
Work 

  Cell 

306-655-8453 

  306-230-5904 
Sadia.Mansoor@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Scott Heil Addiction Counselor 
Work 

  Cell 

306-655-7454 

  306-321-4944 
Scott.Heil@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Rob Jameson Social Worker 
Work 

  Cell 
306-655-8451 

  306-270-2478 
Robert.Jameson@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Leslie Long Rehab Worker 
Work 

  Cell 
306-655-8387 

  306-321-6405 
Leslie.Long@saskhealthauthority.ca 

  

mailto:mcairns@health.gov.sk.ca
mailto:Alicia.Carey@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Amy.Morgan@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Kowanda.Fruhstuk@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Francis.Cashin@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Richelle.Love@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Brad.Cooper@saskhealthauthority.ca
file://///p-v-1082.health.hin.sk.ca/ccsbcom$/Acquired%20Brain%20Injury/Administration/Phone%20and%20Fax%20Lists/Sadia.Mansoor@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Scott.Heil@saskhealthauthority.ca
mailto:Robert.Jameson@saskhealthauthority.ca


2 
ABI Partnership – Phone List  November 2022 

 

 

Sask South Outreach Team 
2180 – 23rd Avenue Regina SK S4S 0A5 Phone: 306-766-5617 

Toll free Number: 1-866-766-5617 Fax: 306-766-5144 

Name Designation Phone Numbers e-mail 

Celeste Boucher Manager 
Work 

Cell 

306-766-5580 

306-551-0889 
Celeste.Boucher@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Anita Lorenz Rehab Coordinator 
Work 
Cell 

306-766-5779 
306-529-5791 

Anita.Lorenz@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Suzanne Lendvoy 

(casual) 
OT - pediatric 

Work 

 

306-766-5968 

 
Suzanne.Lendvoy@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Taren Lloyd Admin Assistant Work 306-766-5617 Taren.Lloyd@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Lori Ann Mytopher-

Benoit (Temporary) 
Assessor Coordinator Work 

Cell 
306-766-5157 

306-529-5792 
Lori.MytopherBenoit@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Natasha Venables Physical Therapist 
Work 

Cell 

306-766-5462 

306-529-6387 
Natasha.Venables@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Glenna Ottenbreit-

Born (Maddy Davis leave) 

leave) 

Physical Therapist 
Work 
Cell 

306-766-5142 
306-529-7506 

Glenna.Ottenbreitborn@fbr.saskhealthauthority.ca 

Alisha Walker 

Pickering 
(Dixon McLean - On leave)  

Occupational 

Therapist 

Work 

Cell 

306-766-5753 

306-529-6386 
Alisha.Walker-Pickering@saskhealthauthority.ca  

Marietta Schoenau 
(Lori Dahlgren - On leave) 

Occupational 

Therapist 

Work 

Cell 

306-766-5156 

306-529-8406 
Marietta.Schoenau@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Marie Hamm Rehabilitation Nurse 
Work 

Cell 

306-766-5576 

306-529-8430 
Marie.Hamm@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Kris Theaker 
Rehabilitation 

Worker 

Work 

Cell 

306-766-5964 

306-535-5720 
Kris.Theaker@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Sask North Outreach Team 

1521 - 6th Avenue West Fax: 306-765-6657 

Prince Albert SK S6V 5K1 Cell phones: 306-961-1742 and 306-960-4196 

Phone: 306-765-6630 Toll free Number: 1-866-899-9951 

Name Designation Phone Numbers e-mail 

Sheila Georget Manager Work 306-765-6040 Sheila.Georget@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Derrick Smith Team Leader Work 306-765-6631 Derrick.Smith@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Candace Kleiboer 
Office Admin 

Assistant 
Work 306-765-6630 Candace.Kleiboer@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Lisa Chambers Assessor/Coordinator Work 306-765-6629 Lisa.Chambers@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Pam Meyers 
Social Worker 

(Assessor/Coordinator) 
Work 306-765-6633 Pam.Meyers@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Charles Mullner Assessor/Coordinator Work 306-765-6462 Charles.Mullner@saskhealthauthority.ca 
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Regional Coordinators 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Tiffany Powell  
ABI Community 

Coordinator -  
former Cypress RHA 

#400 - 350 Cheadle 

Street W 

Swift Current SK  

S9H 4G3 

Work  

Fax 

Reception 

306-778-5290 

306-778-5408 

306-778-5280 

Tiffany.Powell2@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Troy Rusu 
ABI Community 
Coordinator -  
former Five Hills RHA 

 

100-2nd Ave N.E.  

Moose Jaw SK 

S6H 1B8 

Work 

Fax 

Cell 

306-694-8827 

306-692-6220 

306-630-2369 

Troy.Rusu@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Janet Lemaire  

ABI Community 

Coordinator -  
former Sunrise RHA 

Cornerstone Therapies 

200 Bradbrooke Dr. 

Yorkton SK 

S3N 2K5 

Work 

Fax 

Cell 

306-786-0183 

306-786-0179 

306-620-2327 

Janet.Lemaire@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Paula Ealey 
ABI Community 
Coordinator - 

former Sun Country RHA 

808 Souris Valley Rd 
Box 2003 

Weyburn SK 

S4H 2Z9 

Work 

Fax 

Cell 

306-842-8315 

306-842-8450 

306-897-8949 

Paula.Ealey@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Tricia Harvey  

ABI Community 

Coordinator -  
former Prairie North RHA 
(on leave) 

#101-4910 50th Street 

Lloydminster SK 

S9V 0Y5 

Work 

Cell 

Fax 

306-820-2553 

306-821-4525 

306-820-6251 

Tricia.Harvey@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Education & Prevention Programs 
 

Name 
 

Address 
Phone 

Numbers 

 

e-mail 

Robyn Stewart 
Child Injury Prevention 
Coordinator 

Sask Prevention Institute 

1319 Colony Street 

Saskatoon SK 

S7N 2Z1 

Switchboard 

Direct 

Fax 

306-651-4300 

306-651-4316 

306-651-4301 

rstewart@skprevention.ca  

Kimberlee Galus  

ABI Education & 
Prevention Coordinator 

- North 

1521 - 6th Avenue West 

Prince Albert SK 

S6V 5K1 

Work 

Cell 

Fax 

306-765-6470 

306-941-8322 

306-765-6657 

Kimberlee.Galus@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Lorie Norris 
ABI Education & 
Prevention Coordinator – 

- South 

2180 – 23rd Avenue 
Regina SK  

S4S 0A5 

Work 

Cell 

Fax 

306-766-5760 

306-529-6385 

306-766-5144 

Lorie.Norris@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Lisa McGowan  

ABI Education & 

Prevention Coordinator 

– Central 

 

701 Queen St. 

Saskatoon SK 

S7K 0M7 

Work 

Cell 

Fax 

306-655-8433 

306-230-8257 

306-655-8454 

Lisa.McGowan@saskhealthauthority.ca 
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Glenda James 

Executive 
Director SBIA 

#322 - 310 Main St.N 

MOOSE JAW SK 

S6H 3K1 

Mailing address: 

PO Box 3843 

Regina SK S4P 3Y3 

Work 

Cell 

Cell 

 
Toll Free 

306-373-1555 

306-692-7242 

306- 373-5655 

 
1-888-373-1555 

info_sbia@sasktel.net 

Tracey Monette 
Events & 

Volunteer 
Coordinator SBIA 

SBIA - Saskatoon 

230 Avenue R South 

SPH C Wing, Rm 422 
Saskatoon SK 

S7M 2Z1 

Work 

Cell 

306-373-1555 

306-717-5301 
sbia.events@sasktel.net 

Crisis Programs 
 

Name 
 
Address 

 

Phone Numbers 
 

e-mail 

Norma Sorensen 
ABI Case Worker 

Mobile Crisis 
Regina 

1646 – 11th Avenue 

Regina SK 

S4P 0H4 

Cell 

Fax  

 

306-570-9865 

306-757-7807 

 

abi@mcsregina.ca 

Jan Thorson 

Executive Director 
Mobile Crisis 

Regina 

1646 – 11th Avenue 

Regina SK 

S4P 0H4 

Work 

Fax 

306-757-0127 

306-757-7807 
j.thorson@mcsregina.ca 

Rita Field/Jordan 

Mills Saskatoon Crisis 
Intervention Services Inc. 

#103, 506 – 25 Street 

Saskatoon SK 

S7K 4A7 

Work 

Fax 

306-664-4525 

306-664-1974 

rfield@saskatooncrisis.ca 

jmills@saskatooncrisis.ca 

Rehabilitation Programs 
Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Dave Thickett (ext 222) 

Alyssa Mutch (ext 227) 

Multiworks Corp 

301 Centre Street 

Box 388 

Meadow Lake SK 

S9X 1Y3 

Work 

Fax 

306-236-3200 

306-236-3335 

Dave Thickett:  mwexecdir@sasktel.net 

Alyssa Mutch: mwindliv@sasktel.net 

Tracie Hancock 
Speech-
Language 
Pathologist 

Parkland Place 

Box 2260 

Melfort SK 

S0E 1A0 

Work 

Fax 

306-752-1754 

306-752-7006 
Tracie.Hancock@saskhealthauthority.ca 
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SARBI Saskatoon &  

Regina 

Elizabeth Hummel 
Executive Director 
 

Brad Petruk  
Program Manager 
(Carrie Witchekan  on 

leave)  

#5 – 501 45th Street 

West  

Saskatoon  SK  

S7L 5Z9 

Work 

Fax 

306-373-3050 

306-373-3925 

saskatoon@sarbi.ca 

 

Website:  www.sarbi.ca 

Melinda 

Bambalan 

 

Christian Gieg 
Program 

Coordinators  

SARBI Regina 

4506 Sherwood Dr. 

Regina SK 

S4R 4B4 

Work 306-347-9088 

regina@sarbi.ca  

 

Website:  www.sarbi.ca 

Lauren Yakimoski 
Executive Director 
 
Patricia Dorzek 

Program Coordinator 

East Central SARBI 

 
 

Box 699 

Kelvington SK 

S0A 1W0 

Work 

Fax 

306-327-4595 

306-327-4502 

ecsarbi@sasktel.net  

sarbiprogram@sasktel.net 

Day Programming 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Michelle Neufeld 
Executive Director 
LABIS  
 
 

#3, 4620 - 44 St. 

Lloydminster SK 

S9V 0G4 

Work 

Fax 

306-825-7212 

306-825-7213 
labis@sasktel.net 

Vocational / Supported Employment (SE)  
 

Name 
 

Address 
Phone 
Numbers 

 

e-mail 

Kyla Bouvier 

SaskAbilities - Regina 
Program Manager 

(both QoL&SE pgms)  

825 McDonald Street 

Regina SK 

S4N 2X5 

Work 

Fax 

306-569-9048 

306-352-3717 
kbouvier@saskabilities.ca 

Aster Paton 
SaskAbilities – Regina 

Supported Employment 

2122 Broad Street 

Regina SK 

S4P 1Y5 

Work 

Fax 

306-522-2555 

306-522-2522 
apaton@saskabilities.ca 

Sherry Faris 
SaskAbilities – Saskatoon 
Program Manager 

(both LE & SE pgms) 

1410 Kilburn Avenue 

Saskatoon SK 

S7M 0J8 

Work 

Fax 

306-653-1694 

306-652-8886 
sfaris@saskabilities.ca  

Theresa Orchard 

SaskAbilities – Saskatoon 

Supported Employment 

316-2nd Avenue North 

Saskatoon SK 

S7K 2B9 

Work 

Fax 

306-657-2450 

306-657-2460 
torchard@saskabilities.ca 
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Program for Children 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Mark Lich 

Radius 

611 -  1st Avenue North  

Saskatoon SK 

S7K 1X7 

Work 

 

 

 

Fax 

306-665-6682 

or 

306-665-0362 

 

306-665-5579 

abi.radius@sasktel.net 

Life Enrichment (LE) 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Charlene Currie 

SaskAbilities 

Saskatoon 
ABI Community 
Support Services (LE) 
 

1410 Kilburn Ave. 

Saskatoon SK 

S7M 0J8 

Main 

 

 

Direct 

Fax 

306-653-1694 

 

 

306-664-7205 

306-652-8886 

ccurrie@saskabilities.ca 

abicommunitysupport@saskabilities.ca 

 

Kim Kinnear/Daniela 

Wagman 

SaskAbilities Regina 
(Quality of Life)  
 

Program) 
 
 

825 McDonald Street 

Regina SK 

S4N 2X5 

Main  

 

306-569-9048 

 

kkinnear@saskabilities.ca 

dwagman@saskabilities.ca 

Brandi McManus 

SaskAbilities Yorkton 
Quality of Life 
Coordinator  
 

162 Ball Road 

Yorkton SK 

S3N 2Z4 

Main 

Fax 

1-833-444-4126 

306-782-7844 
bmcmanus@saskabilities.ca 

Leesa Gross 

SaskAbilities Yorkton 
    

 

162 Ball Road 

Yorkton SK 

S3N 2Z4 

 

Main 

Cell 

 

1-833-444-4126 

306-720-0059 
lgross@saskabilities.ca 

Trona Doucette 

Sherbrooke Community 

Center – ‘Moving On’ 

401 Acadia Drive 

Saskatoon SK 

S7H 2E7 

Work 306-655-3742 Trona.Doucette@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Residential Options Programs 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Carma Smith  

Sk North Independent 
Living 

Assessor/Coordinator 

1521-6th Avenue West 

Prince Albert SK 

S6V 5K1 

 

Fax:  306-765-6657 

Work 

 

306-765-6468 

 
Carma.Smith@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Nicole Storoschuk 

Sk North Independent 

Living 

Recreation Therapist 

Work 306-765-6480 Nicole.Storoschuk@saskhealthauthority.ca 
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Vacant  
SK North  

Independent Living 

Worker 

Work 

 

306-765-6469 

 
 

Kendra Giles  

Manager, Innovative 

Housing 

Phoenix Residential 

Society 

(PEARL Program) 

2035-B Osler Street 

Regina SK  

S4P 1W5 

Work 

Fax 

306-569-1977 

306-569-1986 

general@phoenixregina.com  

 

kgiles@phoenixregina.com 

Tyler Smidt  

ABI Program Coordinator 
PEARL Program 

2035-B Osler Street 

Regina SK  
S4P 1W5 

Work 306-546-6585 tsmidt@phoenixregina.com 

PEARL Program 
Residential Service 

Workers: 

Renee Andrews  

Dean Pelzer  

Rachele Odnokon 

1914 Halifax Street 

Regina SK  

S4P 1T5 

Work 306-569-3418 

 
 
 
randrews@phoenixregina.com 

dpelzer@phoenixregina.com  

rodnokon@phoenixregina.com 

 Independent Living 

Name Address Phone Numbers e-mail 

Stephanie Carlaw 
SIGN 

Life Without Barriers 

345 Broadway St. West 

Yorkton SK 

S3N 0N8 

Work 

Fax 

306-783-9422 

306-783-9401 
s.carlaw@signyorkton.ca 
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